of operations for the years ended December 31, 2008 and 2007 under the caption “Risks and Uncertainty”.  Investors are
cautioned against attributing undue certainty to forward-looking statements or information.  Although the Company
has attempted to identify important factors that could cause actual results to differ materially, there may be other
factors that cause results not to be

- 4 -

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

12

anticipated, estimated or intended.  The Company does not intend, and does not assume any obligation, to update
these forward-looking information to reflect changes in assumptions or changes in circumstances or any other events
affecting such information, other than as required by applicable law.

- 5 -

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

13

SCHEDULE “A”

Unaudited Pro Forma Financial  Statements

Pan American Silver Corp.
Pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet
As at September 30, 2009
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in thousands of United States dollars)

Pan American
Silver Corp.

Aquiline
Resources Inc.

Pro forma
adjustments Note 5

Pro forma
consolidated

(Schedule 1)
Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 65,249 $ 2,329 $ - $ 67,578
Short-term investments 84,198 7,108 (9,473 )  a 81,833
Accounts receivable, and prepaid
expenses 79,908 2,032 - 81,940
Inventories 93,878 - - 93,878
Future Income Taxes 4,578 - - 4,578
Total Current Assets 327,811 11,469 (9,473 ) 329,807

Mineral properties, plant and
equipment, net 664,256 121,052 (7,707 )  i 1,489,974

(8,710 )  b
476,285  b
244,798  h

664,256 121,052 704,666 1,489,974

Other assets 16,020 5,013 - 21,033
Total Assets $ 1,008,087 137,534 695,193 $ 1,840,814

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued
liabilities $ 66,764 1,883 11,000  g $ 79,647
Income taxes payable 1,189 - - 1,189
Other current liabilities 2,175 - - 2,175
Total current liabilities 70,128 1,883 11,000 83,011
Convertible debentures - - 20,788  f 20,788
Provision for asset retirement
obligations and reclamation 59,135 1,220 - 60,355
Future income taxes 47,717 11,664 244,798  h 304,179

106,852 12,884 265,586 385,321

Non-controlling interests 6,657 - - 6,657

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

14

Shareholders’ equity
Share capital 754,536 130,698 (130,698 )  b 1,238,882

484,346  c
Capital surplus 4,987 21,276 (21,276 )  b 62,428

18,313  e
Issue new warrants - - 39,128  d
Convertible debentures - 14,569 (14,569 )  f -
Other comprehensive income 4,500 (212 ) 212  b 448

(4,052 )  a
Retained earnings (deficit) 60,427 (43,564 ) 43,564  b 64,066

3,639  a
Total shareholder’s equity 824,450 122,767 418,607 1,365,824
Total liability and stockholder’s equity $ 1,008,087 137,534 695,193 $ 1,840,814

A-1

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

15

Pan American Silver Corp.
Pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations
Nine months ended September 30, 2009
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in thousands of United States dollars, except per share amounts)

Pan
American

Silver Corp.

Aquiline
Resources

Inc.
Pro forma

adjustments
Note

5
Pro forma

consolidated

(Schedule 2)
Sales $ 300,406 - - 300,406
Cost of sales 172,940 - - 172,940
Depreciation and amortization 58,794 - - 58,794
Mine operating earnings 68,672 - - 68,672
General and administrative 9,198 1,911 - 11,109
Exploration and project
development 5,325 1,536 4,868  a 11,729
Accretion of asset retirement
obligation 2,245 77 - 2,322

Operating earnings (loss) 51,904 (3,524 ) (4,868 ) 43,512

Other income (expense)
Investment and other (expense)
income (2,435 ) 12 - (2,423 )
Foreign exchange (losses) (2,799 ) (736 ) - (3,535 )
Interest and financing expenses (1,820 ) - - (1,820 )
Net (losses) and gains on
commodity and currency contracts 2,332 - - 2,332
Net gains on sale of assets (228 ) - (2,713 )  b (2,941 )
Earnings (loss) before
non-controlling interest and income
taxes 46,954 (4,248 ) (7,581 ) 35,125
Non-controlling interests (234 ) - - (234 )
Income tax provisions (12,527 ) - - (12,527 )
Net earnings (loss) $ 34,193 (4,248 ) (7,581 ) 22,364

Net earnings (loss) per share
Basic and diluted $ 0.40 (0.06 ) - 0.21

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding (000’s)
Basic 86,210 71,503  - 105,379
Diluted 86,506 71,503  - 106,184

A-2

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

16

Pan American Silver Corp.
Pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations
Year ended December 31, 2008
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in thousands of United States dollars, except per share amounts)

Pan
American

Silver Corp.

Aquiline
Resources

Inc.
Pro forma

adjustments
Note

5
Pro forma

consolidated

(Schedule 3)
Sales $ 338,600 $ - $ - $ 338,600
Cost of sales 199,032 - - 199,032
Depreciation and amortization 46,349 - - 46,349
Mine operating earnings 93,219 - - 93,219
General and administrative 10,435 8,088 - 18,523
Exploration and project
development 5,494 - 19,027  a 24,521
Accretion of asset retirement
obligation 2,687 118 - 2,805
Write-down of assets 15,117 18,488 - 33,605
Operating earnings (loss) 59,486 (26,694 ) (19,027 ) 13,765
Other income (expense)
Investment and other (expense)
income (1,970 ) 600 - (1,370 )
Foreign exchange (losses) (6,147 ) 152 - (5,995 )
Interest and financing expenses (951 ) - - (951 )
Net (losses) and gains on
commodity and currency contracts (1,619 ) - - (1,619 )
Net gains on sale of assets 998 - - 998
Earnings (loss) before
non-controlling interest and income
taxes 49,797 (25,942 ) (19,027 ) 4,828
Non-controlling interest (765 ) - - (765 )
Income tax (provision) benefit (24,430 ) 5,738 - (18,692 )
Net earnings (loss) $ 24,602 $ (20,204 ) $ (19,027 ) $ (14,629 )

Net earnings (loss) per share
Basic $ 0.31 $ (0.33 ) $ - $ (0.15 )
Diluted $ 0.30 $ (0.33 ) $ - $ (0.15 )

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding (000’s)
Basic 80,236 61,626 - 99,405
Diluted 80,773 61,626 - 100,146

A-3

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

17

Pan American Silver Corp.
Notes to the pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements
(Unaudited)
(expressed in thousands of United States dollars)

1.Basis of presentation

These unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements have been prepared by management of Pan
American Silver Corp. in accordance with Canadian Generally Accepted Accounting Principles for inclusion in the

[…]

(expressed in thousands of United States dollars)

Based on the September 30, 2009 balance sheet of Aquiline, the allocation of purchase price, summarized in the table
below in thousands of dollars:

($ thousands)
Acquisition costs
19.2 million shares of Pan American Silver Corp. 484,346
New warrants 39,128
Replacement warrants 15,834
Replacement stock options 2,479
 Replacement convertible debenture 20,788
Tendered investment in Aquiline 17,771
Acquisition costs 11,000

591,346

Allocation of acquisition costs: ($ thousands)
Cash and cash equivalents 2,329
Short term investments 7,108
Accounts receivable 2,032
Mineral properties, plant and equipment 845,429
Other non-current assets 5,013
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (12,883 )
Asset retirement obligations (1,220 )
Future income taxes (256,462 )

591,346

5.Pro forma assumptions and adjustments

Pro forma adjustments to consolidated balance sheet

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet reflects the following adjustments as if the asset
purchase of Aquiline had occurred on September 30, 2009.

Other adjustments:

a)To adjust for a previously owned investment in Aquiline shares and warrants.

Shares Warrants Total
Cost 2,370 338 2,708
FMV @ 9/30/2009 6,422 3,051 9,473
FMV @ 12/7/2009 11,080 6,691 17,771

b)

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

22

To record the asset acquisition at $591.3 million, with mineral properties, plant and equipment net of a $8.3 million
unrealized gain on previously owned Aquiline shares and eliminate the equity of Aquiline.

c)Issue new shares of Pan American Silver recorded at fair value.

d)Issue new warrants of Pan American Silver recorded at fair value.

e)Issue replacement warrants and stock options recorded at fair value.

A-7

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

23

f)Issue replacement convertible debenture recorded at fair value.  The convertible debenture can be converted into

[…]

million less Cost of $0.338 million).

6.Pro forma loss per share

The weighted average shares outstanding have been adjusted to reflect the additional shares resulting from
transactions described in Notes 4 and 5 effective January 1, 2008.

Nine months
ended

September 30
2009

Year ended
December 31,

2008

Weighted average number of Pan American Silver Corp. outstanding
(basic) 86,210,000 80,236,000
Adjustment to reflect the acquisition of Aquiline 19,169,178 19,169,178
Shares after acquisitions (basic) 105,379,178 99,405,178

Nine months
ended

September 30
2009

Year ended
December 31,

2008

Weighted average number of Pan American Silver Corp. outstanding
(diluted) 86,506,000 80,773,000
Adjustment to reflect the acquisition of Aquiline 19,169,178 19,169,178
Adjustment to reflect warrants 509,000
Shares after acquisitions (diluted) 106,184,178 99,942,178

A-8

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

24

Schedule 1
Pan American Silver Corp.
Pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements
Balance sheet of Aquiline Resources Inc.
As at September 30, 2009
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in thousands of dollars)

Canadian

Exchange
rate

adjustment U.S.

Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $2,529 $(200 ) $2,329
Short-term investments 7,720 (612 ) 7,108
Accounts receivable, and prepaid expenses 2,207 (175 ) 2,032
Inventories - - -
FIT - - -
Total Current Assets 12,456 (987 ) 11,469

Mineral properties, plant and equipment, net 131,475 (10,423 ) 121,052

Other assets 5,445 (432 ) 5,013
Total assets $149,376 $(11,842 ) $137,534

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $2,045 $(162 ) $1,883
Current portion of debt - - -
Income taxes payable - - -
Other current liabilities - - -
Total current liabilities 2,045 (162 ) 1,883

Provision for asset retirement obligations and reclamation 1,325 (105 ) 1,220
Convertible debentures - - -
Future income taxes 12,668 (1,004 ) 11,664
Other non-current liabilities - - -

13,993 (1,109 ) 12,884

Non-controlling interests - - -

Shareholders’ equity
Share capital 141,951 (11,253 ) 130,698

Capital surplus 23,108 (1,832 ) 21,276

Convertible debentures 15,823 (1,254 ) 14,569

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

25

Other comprehensive loss (230 ) 18 (212 )
Returned earnings (deficit) (47,314 ) 3,750 (43,564 )

Total shareholder’s equity 133,338 (10,571 ) 122,767
Total liabilities and shareholder’s equity $149,376 $(11,842 ) $137,534

A-9

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

26

Schedule 2
Pan American Silver Corp.
Pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements
Statement of operations of Aquiline Resources Inc.
nine months ended September 30, 2009
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in thousands of dollars, except per share amounts)

Nine
months

ended
September

30
2009

Nine
months

ended
September

30
2009

Canadian

Exchange
rate

adjustment U.S.

Sales $- $- $-
Cost of sales - - -
Depreciation and amortization - - -
Mine operating earnings - - -
General and administrative 2,236 (325 ) 1,911
Exploration and project development 1,797 (261 ) 1,536
Accretion of asset retirement obligation 90 (13 ) 77

Operating earnings (loss) (4,123 ) 599 (3,524 )

Other income (expense)
Investment and other (expense) income (14 ) (2 ) 12
Foreign exchange (losses) (861 ) 125 (736 )
Interest and financing expenses
Net (losses) and gains on commodity and currency contracts - - -
Net gains on sale of assets - - -

Earnings (loss) before non-controlling income taxes (4,970 ) 722 (4,248 )
Income tax provisions - - -
Net loss $(4,970 ) $722 $(4,248 )

Net loss per share
Basic and diluted $(0.07 ) $- $(0.06 )

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding (000’s)
Basic and Diluted 71,503 - 71,503

A-10

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

27

Schedule 3
Pan American Silver Corp.
Pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements
Statement of operations of Aquiline Resources Inc.
Year ended December 31, 2008
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in thousands of dollars, except per share amounts)

Year ended
December

31
2008

Year ended
December

31
2008

Canadian

Exchange
rate

adjustment U.S.

Sales
Cost of sales
Depreciation and amortization

Mine operating earnings
General and administrative $8,627 $(539 ) $8,088
Exploration and project development - - -
Accretion of asset retirement obligation 126 (8 ) 118
Write-down of assets 19,721 (1,233 ) 18,488
Operating earnings (loss) (28,474 ) 1,780 (26,694 )
Other income (expense)
Investment and other (expense) income 640 (40 ) 600
Foreign exchange (losses) 162 (10 ) 152
Interest and financing expenses - - -
Net (losses) and gains on commodity and currency contracts - - -
Net gains on sale of assets - -
Earnings (loss) before non-controlling interest and income taxes (27,672 ) 1,730 (25,942 )
Non-controlling interest - - -
Income tax provision (benefit) 6,121 (383 ) 5,738
Net earnings (loss) $(21,551 ) $1,347 $(20,204 )

Net earnings (loss) per share
Basic $(0.35 ) $ $(0.33 )
Diluted $(0.35 ) $ $(0.33 )

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding (000’s)
Basic 61,626 - 61,626
Diluted 61,626 - 61,626

A-11

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

28

SCHEDULE “B”

Financial Statements of Aquiline Resources Inc.

AQUILINE RESOURCES INC.

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

DECEMBER 31, 2008 AND 2007

(EXPRESSED IN CANADIAN DOLLARS)

B-1

Edgar Filing: PAN AMERICAN SILVER CORP - Form 6-K

29

MANAGEMENT'S RESPONSIBILITY FOR FINANCIAL REPORTING

The accompanying consolidated financial statements of Aquiline Resources Inc. were prepared by management in
accordance with Canadian generally accepted accounting principles. Management acknowledges responsibility for the
preparation and presentation of the consolidated financial statements, including responsibility for significant